

TOWN OF BEACON FALLS BOARD OF SELECTMEN PUBLIC HEARING C/O TOWN CLERK 10 MAPLE AVENUE BEACON FALLS, CT 06403

November 21, 2022

Dear Mr. Greene:

Please be advised that the Town of Beacon Falls **Board of Selectmen** will hold a Public Hearing for Tuesday, November 29, 2022, at 6:30 PM. The Public Hearing will be held at the Beacon Falls Beacon Hose Co. 1, 35 North Main St. Beacon Falls, CT 06403 to consider the following:

AGENDA

- 1. Call to Order/Pledge to the Flag
- 2. "Shall the ordinance establishing a Fair Rent Commission for the Town of Beacon Falls be adopted?"
- 3. Adjournment

Respectfully submitted,

Jam A. Full

Lauren A. Fennell Clerk, Board of Selectmen